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/™MIICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs i229)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

___________ Susan Athey's Heirs ___Douglas 0il Company
= contemEses me EmERSTRETE S E R s e B el S Tl o satae s
____________ Willianstown, W. Va. Williamstown, W. Va
e S P R R R PR, 4 v S S S L S8 S ) L 1 it ees
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
____________ c/o J. J. Lorentz _October 27, 1931

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated...21

Susan Athey Heirs

Book...192 , page 609

. The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. :

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address................day... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-

ton, West Virginia. ]
Very truly yours,

Address ] STREET

of
‘Well Operator

1/05/2024

CITY OR TOWN

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shail forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Section M/{Lf""( / !
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. |
' +
Hile-No =i = WelbNo— =
DONgIAs OhL €0 Company, ofWi‘Lllamstomwnra' .....................................
.................................. on ththe Susa.nA‘cneyHeirsFarm
containing...... Elgnt .................... acres Locatmnw:“""1'amat°wnpi“ke ..............................................................
Biiiae Distriet 1n'°°d .......................................... County, West: Virginia
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by.. . S usanmﬁoirs .............................................
of s W illim'tam'va* ........................................................ address, and the mineral rights are owned by
Demglae 041 08 . .- .. of . YWilliamesowp W.Va&,
e . . .
/ The oil Wrivileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under
permit No...... i1 1{ ...................... msu(-d by the West Virginia Department of Mines, "0il and Gas Section,
o Nov. v lv..u. 19
Y o oiiaieseeecwaii e vl e AR NP Tas s e eSS CA RS LS Ta s s e s s R el SAl s s R TR Y e A b T T s sua Wy Pe L4 ST S L IPNIT IR W ST S dS e sy
S Spirit

Spsation of suclace at top of Well,- o Lo U ST S Barometrie.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

4 40
............................................................................................ feet s s s s saRime. . "Wood “eonductor
357 8

.............................................. feat oo T s amge g T oo el S - - Sived GhR
....................... 1037t te‘%swe CREE L c e s Rek s i B N G
.............................................. felt et B R e el e e SRR
SR e e e pagker-—of = - o So e e Sizessebat. - - o anita
...................................................................... paskerob s oo o o mpmenseb At o o ot
............................................... m-casimgperforatbd a8k - il e 0 s e o deet
............................................... in cafing-perforatede Bt coama s o 00 s i teet
(Coal was encountered at............................. feet: thickness ... - x anches: anduat. oo o
feet ~thickmess e mcheszsandeBb s fect: thickmess s oo i 2 inches

Liitiers: werg-used=as-Tollgwss (Uiveodelglily = = =7 = 0 Tana T 2 e e
..................................................................................... -

s e Approved. Douglas. 01l C0.. 01/0,5(4%934
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........... Dougitas Qil Co. ;
YOm s Company COMPLETION DATA SHEET

......... w illiamat.o.wn.“!.ﬂ.a.......................Address NO. 2
FORMATION RECORD

Name e = >7‘>l e B = 5 1 !
\_ Color | Character Oil, Gas Top | Bottom | Thickness Total

"—i—-”‘ SR e or Wate_r_‘_,‘__ | Depth Remarks
| wood conduolor | |
Sand stone F | 4 30 - &
Redrock l ‘ 30 90 o0
Thite slate 3 | 90 130 30
Lime \ $ 130 150 iU
Rea YooK 1 180 155 | 85
White slate | | 100 75 | 30
Red TOCK 175 350 75 (
white slate \ 250 280 30
Red rocCK 280 540 <19) |
Lime | \ 340 %60 | a0 |
V¥hite sxgte 360 40UV 4 |
rea roekK| \ 400 490 ol |
Sapdy lime r 490 040 50 | |
vhite slate | | 540 \ 600 \ &80 | |
\Bea rock \ 600 68U 80 |
White slate tee W0 60 | \
'Red. TOSK | 740 80 - 40 | |
\white slate 780 800 | 30 | \
Red rock| | 800 830 30 i
Yhiteslase 8230 860 40 \
Black lime 860 860 -
Black slate ges | 930 65
Sand 240 \ 1024 4 \
E Littie Bals water ‘ | \
1 ioVu . ‘
Lime ; 1024 \ 1us? 5
cana 1 l
Bilack siate 1037 | 10ov 23 \
sana | 1000 | 1095 45
slack slate 095 | 1loo | 60
Sand ¥ 1lo0 \ 4165 5
Black sipte llod 1335 o0
salt saga 1335 1383,
' { Little oil 41331
\ %Little oil,gas 1363
| | |
l \ :
| | \
1

c

& NN

Well was itl(g:t e e feet; well was S feet
10 salt
3 %‘arl:sh e 00 ................................ feet; fresh water o s e fee
pﬂﬂmmm
Well was hol
e

/ \\\\\ ______________________ T
L'_:;?‘:, ............................................... Approve(l ---------------------------- Own(Q1 /05/2024
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4] Hecord of well # 4 Susan Athey Helrs, Wiiilams districs,

45' Wood Co. ¥.Va. Nov. 34, 1lvasd. l’
. Top. Bot som. \V\zud
” Yood coductor 41Tt.
g#end stone 4 50
Red rock 30 10
¥nige slate Yu 12V
Lime F={0) 450
Hed rock Lov i10d
Slate 4150 A lD
Red rock 175 25U
alate 270 280
Red rock 280 350
Lime $oU 560
Slate 360 400uv
Red rock 400 420
fandy lime 4oV 040
Slate DdU 6L
Hed rock (S19]9) 69V
Slate (S$-10) ‘140
rHed Trock 740 780
Slate 780 800
Hed Trock 8OV 830
Slate 820 860
Black lime o119} o] )
Black slate 8bb v 30
fand (Big Dunkard) YU 1024
Lime 1024 1050
Sand (Peeker) 1oV 1098
Black slate 1095 1155
fand (Maxkourg) 1155 1165
Black slate 1165 1225
Sand (8alt) 1245
Little oil 1246
Stoppred driliing 1282,
Set 8¢ casing 1b571¢%.
64 L 1037.

Duouglas 0il Co.
by.

01/05/2024




FORM G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To taHE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

....... Rouglas. il Co.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

williamatown ¥ . va

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

Dee,l7, 1lusl, 19

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Wiliiams s Distriet

ADDRESS

"ood . County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No.4.5usan Athey Heirs,

ADDRESS
Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the........ 17 . .dayof.Leg. Axdd. 19

)

2

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in
due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.
Very truly yours, 4

nﬁw%@ &y Co

e Well bperator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,

and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shal i
with this notice. ; bhf/ﬁ gﬁﬁt‘l

(Over)

Wy /,GD



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL °

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

riliing from the botvom oI thne hole to tweniy feet apove
the lower sand,(salt sand) place a cement plug.

sridge thirty trt.pelow the next sand ana Ilii wien Cliay ana
mua sorouxgu e nextv two sanas, tnougn non procucuive 1in
vilas sectlion.

f£i1i4 Irom bottom on large casing to top Or nole wisu clay
anda mud. .

WORK ORDER REVISED BY DEPARTMENT OF MINES:

Fill the hole with clay from the bottom 1282' to 1205'-20'
above third Salt Sand.

Set wood plug 1205!' to 1202!

Cement 1202!' to 1192!':sealingc hole completely.

Anchor a permanent bridece at 1030'-30' helow water strata at 1000'.

Remove 6 1/4" casing.

Cement 1030!' to 1020! :

Clay from 1020' to 910'-20' above 1lst Salt ePand.

Set wood plug 910!' to 907!

Cement 907! to 897! sealing Salt Sand.

Anchor plug at 267'-10' below largest casing in well.,

femove 8 1/4" casing.

111 hole with clay from 267' to surface.

Erect a marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.
A1l be done in workman-like manner.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘“work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-currence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
Revision intervosed by / >
Department of Mines. W&%A Ct/
4 /£ ‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the ¢oal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or

/
f

property owners or-interposed-by-the D@pmﬁmenﬁb&\ﬁye% to the manner herein deseribed £ lug-
ging filling of the well above mentic){ed. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this...J./Z......day
a Wé--,f T —
of any 193.7Z... NCS7 vmew/}l
e 01/05/2024
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

By: 5 ; raa a2 a A

¢

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.



fotober 28, 1931

Susan Athey's Heirs
¢/o J. J. Lorentz
Williamstown, W, Va.

Gentlemen:

A notice of a proposed location of an oil or gas
well No. 4 on the Susan Athey Helrs Farm, Williams District,
Wood County has been received in this Department from the
Douglas 01l Company, Williamstown, Wgst Virginia as of this
dates A copy of this notice with an attached map should

have been mailed you btthe well operator.

If from the location of the above proposed well
it is apparent that your interests are not properly proteegod,
you should file your objection accompanied by a map showing
the relatinn of said well to such interests, on or before
Nobember 7, 1931.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Hines.
R¥FL:G

01/05/2024
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BELL PHONE 629i-R

y ~+ 5.8 STEWART s

CONTRACTOR AND DRILLER

OF

OIL AND GAS WELLS

251?14,256§c~40 CZaJXi C@zg,

Williamstown, W. Va.,

=

Nov, 24, lSﬁ&.

444 HIGHLAND AVENUE

¥Mr .Brown
Charieston W, Va,

Deaxr 8ir;

I am encicseing resord or weir #4 Susan Heirs farm,
ir you have blanks for this purpose,you tail to encliose them in
the package you gave me the day I called on you at you ofrice.
Ve are undesided wheather %o plug the well,or put 1t tO pumping,
as iv shows a lituvie oil.
11 we do not keep it we willi plug according. teo law and mail you
afridavit accordingly.
Jrusting this is satisfactory to you,and in keeping witn the law.

Yours very truiy.

y :
\"%%":;'\ ‘93 T Dougl a.%in F 5 % M
Sy :
oy, = ,




November 6, 1931

Douglas 0il Company
Williamstown, W. Vae.

Gentlemen:

Your notice of proposed well location No, 4
én the Susan Athey Heirs Farm was received in this office
October 28, 1931.

No ob jections have been filed on the ten-day
period subsequent to our receipt of your notice. Drilling
permit is hereby issued and found enclosed,

Very truly yours,
Chief of Department of Mines,

Rgp:n

encl

01/05/2024



| Wﬂ”‘L (

Hovember 30, 1931

S. 8. Steward, Contractor
Williamstown, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

We have .our letter of November 24 and note
what you say regarding well No. 4 on the Susan Athey Heirs
" Farm in Wood County, and blanks are being sent you under
separate cover in case you decide to sbandon the well,

Your attention is called to Rules 9, 13, 14, and
16 of the 1931 Regulations. You should send in Data Sheets

Nos, 1 and 2 (in duplicate) and the lotice of intention
to abandon (in duplicate) together with Work Opder,(in duplicate).

Your map 1s on file therefore no other is required,
Very truly yours,
STATE DEPARTHMENT OF MINES
0il and Ges Division

By:

ILWB:G

01/05/2024



December 15, 1931

S. S, Stewart, lManager
Douglas 01l Company
Williamstown, W. Va,

Dear Sir:
We are in receipt of your notice of intention to
plug and abandon well No. 4 on the Susan Athey, Heirs Farm

in VWood County but we do not seem to have Data Sheets
1 and 2 on this well.

Blanks are enclosed which you will please fill
out and forward to this office promptly to complete our
records and that we may be able to cheek your work order.

Very truly yours,

STATE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By:

IWB:G

01/05/2024



January 6, 1932

S« 8. Stewart, Manager
Douglas 0il Company
Williemstown, W, Va.

Dear Sir:

On December 15, 1931 we wrote you regarding
daga sheets Nos. 1 and 2 on your lio. 4 well on the Susan
Athey, Heirs Farm in Wood County. To date we have not
received this information and we ars unable to approve
your work order. 11U is 1llegal to plug a well without
en approved work order from this Depnartment as to the
manner in which the »lugging and filling is to be done,

Please let us have this iInformation promptly.
Very truly yowurs,

STATE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By:

ILWB:G

01/05/2024
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